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Data in Heny Foras... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to Obtain More Inforaation 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Livestock and Animal Products Section, 
Agriculture Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016 	(Telephone: 
951-8714) or to the Statistics Canada reference cen-
tre in: 

St. Johns (772-4073) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Halifax (426-5331) Winnipeg (983-4020) 

Truro (893-7251) Regina (780-5405) 

P4jntr6al (283-5725) Edmonton (495-3027) 

Ottawa (951-8116) Calgary (292-6717) 

Toronto (973-6586) Vancouver (666-3691) 

Toll-free 	access 	is 	provided 	in 	all 	provinces 	and 
territories, for users who reside outside the local 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador 	 1-800-563-4255 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 	 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 	 1-800-361-2831 

Ontario 	 1-800-268-1151 
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How to Order Publicatione 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
cmnunity bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 

1 (613)951-7276 
National Toll Free Order Line: 1-800-267-6677 
Toronto 

Credit card only (973-8018)  

Des données sous plusieurs fories... 

Statistique Canada diffuse les données sous formes diverses. 
Outre les publications, des totalisations habituelles et ape-
dales sont offertes sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur microfi-
ches at microfilms et sur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes et 
dautres documents de référence géographiques sont disponibles 
pour certaines sortea de données. L'accès direct h des donnéas 
agregees eat possible par Is truchement de CANSIM, is base de 
données ordinolingue at Is système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Cownt obtenir d'autres renseignnents 

Toutes damandes de renseignements au sujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statistiques et services connexes doivent être 
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Section du bétail at des produits dorigine animale, 
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Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016 (téléphone: 951-8714) ou 
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SYMBOLS 	 SIGNES CONVENT IONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés unilormément dans Ins publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nocnhres indisponihies. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P noinbres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confideritiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

This puhlicatwn was prepared under the 
direction of: 

Belen Fitzgerald-McDonald, Chief 
Livestock and Animal Products Section 

• Bernard Rosien, Project Manager 
Animal Products Unit 

Robert Koroluk, Analyst 
Animal Products Unit 

Cette publEcation a étê rédigée sous IH iLced Lorl 
de: 

• Flen Fitzgerald-McDonald, chef 
Section du bétail et des produits 
d'origine animale 

Bernard Rosien, chargé de projet des 
produits dorigine animale 

Robert Koroluk, analyste 
Sous-section des produits d'origine aniinale 
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rail iriq 61 3-951-3714. 	 en téléphonant 613-951-8714. 
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T(;I&IGHTS 

reliminary estimates for February 1988 show that 
production in Canada at 39,644,000 dozen increased 
3.5% from February 1987. 	The nueber of layers 
eased by 0.1? 	from 23,636,000 in 1987 to 

13,650,000 in 1988 whilm the rate of lay increased 
from 1,944 in February 1987 to 2,012 in February 1988. 

Egg producers received an average of 92.2 cents per 
dozen in February 1988 compared with 90.2 cents in 
February 1987. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 38.2% from 
April 1, 1987 to April 1, 1988. 

INTROtLETION 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail ouestionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
sale level and firms are required to report all stocks 
held in their own establiatanenta or in specially rent-
ed rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the month. 5tocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Selon lea estimations provisoires, Ia production doeufs au 
Canada eat de 39,644,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 3.5% 
de février 1987 4 février 1988. I.e nombre de pondeusea a 
augmenté de 0.1 de 23,636,000 en 1987 4 23,650,000 an 1988 
tandis que le taux de ponte a augmente de 1,944 en février 
1987 4 2,012 en janvier 1988. 

Lea producteura oat recu en moyenne 92.2 cents Ia douzaine 
d'oeufa en février 1988 contra 90.2 cents an février 1987. 

Las stocks doeufs congeles en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
auçjrnenté de 38.2% du ier  avril 1987 au ier  avril 1988. 

INTROIXJCT ION 

La préaente publication contient mainlenant lea stocks tie 
produita de voltiille congelée publiés auparavant dans Stocks 
de produits laitiers et volaille coi-igelée, no 32-009 au cats-
loque. Lea sto'ka ont été recueillis au moyan de question-
naires envoyés aux entrepots frigorifiques des secteura 
publics et smni-publics, Bus conserveries de viande, aux éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des epiciers-grossistea et aux entrepôts 
canmtsis des epiceries 4 auccursales multiples. 

Au cours de ralevés effectués au niveau de Is production et 
de is yenta en geos, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer 
tous les stocks qu'elles détenaient dans leurs propres eta-
blissements ou ding lea beaux loués spécialement 8 cette fin 
et ce, en date du debut de Ia prmnière journCe ouvrable du 
moja. Lea chiff'res sur lea stocks de volaille ont etC re-
cueillis par l'eiitrenise d'Agriculture Canada. 

;lthough storage operators have been asked to re- 	 Mne si lea exploitenta d'entrepôts ont Cté priCs 8 coinpter 
rt Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 	 du ler  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
re January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re- de classe A diutinct des autres stocks, certains iota de 
ted with other grades. 	 classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de claaae A 

peuvent toutefoim figurer dana les autres classes. 

'Jnclasified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblete (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken neat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1987 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg r 2.2046 lb. 

Lea produits congelCs non classes ou divers qui sont 
prCsentCs au tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gram de 
poulet, lea coils, lea dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foxes, 
gesiers), la viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupCe en 
cubes aauf los poules ontières, at toutes les autres parties 
comestible de la poule. Le Tableau 9 inclus aussi les cous, 
lea dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foiea, gCsiers) du diridon, la 
viande de dindon cuite at non cuite coupCs en cubes, mais 
ninclua pam las pattes de poulet, lea faisans, les ceilles ou 
los lapins. 

Voir 18 publication de mars 1987 pour la mCthode servant 8 
determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuaes, la production 
d'oeufs et lea stocks doeufs et cJe volailles. 

Mats: 

Lea quantitea dana cette publication sont et continueront 
dtCtre prCsentCes iuiiquement en LnitCa de meaure du S.I. Le 
facteur de conversion utilisC est: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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Chart - 1 	 Graphique - 1 

Egg Feed Ratio 11 ) Indexes, Canada 
Indices des rapports des oeufs aux aliments( 1 ), Canada 
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(1) See Tabte 7 for explanation of egg feed ratio. 
(1) Voir tableau 7 pour explication du rapport des oeufs aux aliments. 
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Chart - 3 

Eggs: February Production, Canada, 1974-1 988 
Oeufs: Production de février, Canada, 1974-1 988 
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Chart - 4 
	

Graphique 	4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1987 and 1988 
Oeufs: Production par mols, Canada, 1987 et 1988 
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Chart - 5 	 Graphlque - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1964-1 988 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelee et production de volaille, Canada, 1964-1988 
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Frozen Eggs: April 1st Stocks, Canada, 1964-1 988 
Oeufs congelés: Stocks au ler avril, Canada, 1964-1 988 
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TABLE 1. Si.enary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, February 1987 and 1988 

TABLEAU 1. Scinmaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix a Is feriue des oeufa, Canada, février 1981 et 1988 

February 188 
percent 

Février of 1987 

1988 en 
1987 1988 pourcentage 

de 1987 

Average number of layers - Nombre moyen 1 000 
de pondeuses 23,636 23,650 100.1 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 1,944 2,012 103.5 

Egg production - Production tQQf 	doz. 
d'oeufa 000 douz 38,301 39,644 103.5 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix Wdoz. 
la ferme des oeufs mis en marché c./douz 90.2 92.2 102.2 

April 1, 	1987 April 1, 	1988 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

Avril 	1, 	1987 Avril 1, 	1988 
rectifi6s(1) provisoires(1) 

doz. - '000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 0.6kg!doz. 
doeufs congelés 0.6kg/douz 1,978 2,735 138. 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, February 1987 and 1988 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, per province, février 1987 at 1988 

Average number of Eggs per 100 layers Egg production 
layera(1) 

Ncxnbre moyen de Nombre doeufa pour Production d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 100 pondeuses 

1981 	 1988 1987 1988 1987 	 1988 

1 000 No. - nbre doz. - '000 - douz 

I.- 

638 664 
243 247 

1,412 1,512 
768 774 

5,867 6,496 
15,626 15,707 
4,129 4,303 
1,654 1,757 
3,643 3,52 
4,321 4,6 

3944 - 

	S 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 420 411 1,823 1,939 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 152 152 1,918 1,955 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icoaae 880 904 1,925 2,007 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 518 526 1,779 1,769 

Québec 3,755 3,861 1,875 2,019 
Ontario 9,183 9,127 2,042 2,065 

Manitoba 2,505 2,521 1,978 2,048 
Saskatchewan 1,165 1,122 1,704 1,879 

Alberta 2,289 2,212 1,910 1,912 
British Columbia - Colombie-8ritannique 2,769 2,814 1,873 1,987 

CN4AOA 23,636 23,650 1,944 2,012 

(1) The average of the estimated nueber of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre eatimatif de pondeuses au debut et a Ia fin du mois. 
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AI8E 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, February 1987 and 1988 

AULEAU 3. Icouluent des oeufs, per province, février 1987 et 1988 

Sold for consumption Used by producers 

Vendus pour consovmation litilisés par lea producteurs 

Quantity Value Farm price Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur Pris è Is ferme Quantité Valeur 

1987 	1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 1987 1988 

'000 of doz. $'OOO I per doz. 000 of doz. $000 

'000 de douz c. Is douz '000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 622 	663 653 723 104.1 108.4 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 238 	243 233 243 97.7 99.5 5 3 5 3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 1,321 	1,403 1,255 1,403 94.9 99.8 11 7 10 6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 631 	630 612 630 95.2 99.3 9 6 8 6 
Québec 5,011 	5,547 4,615 5,246 91.2 93.9 83 84 99 102 
Ontario 14,351 	14,287 12,815 13,033 89.4 90.9 198 198 190 192 
Manitoba 3,922 	4,070 3,271 3,449 83.4 84.6 52 53 44 47 
Saskatchewan 1,404 	1,493 1,248 1,365 88.4 90.6 168 169 156 161 
Alberta 3,128 	2,939 2,806 2,696 89.7 91.7 162 163 147 151 
British Columbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 3,866 	4,133 3,607 3,910 93.7 94.5 84 84 84 84 

CANADA 34,494 	35,408 31,115 32,698 90.2 92.2 173 768 144 753 

1/\FLE

4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of February 1987 and 1988 

IPHLEAU 4. Production at écnulm,ent des oeufs, par province, janvier a Is fin cia février 1987 et 1908 

1988 as Sold for 1988 as Used by producers 1988 as 
a % of consumption(2) a % of a % or 
1987 1987 1987 

Production(1) 
1988 en Vendus pour 1988 en Utiliaés per 1988 en 
% de consommation() de las producteura % de 
1987 - 1987 1987 

1987 	1988 1987 	1908 1987 	1988 

'000 of doz. 	000 of doz. 	1 000 of doz. 

'000 de dour. 	'000 de douz. 	'000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,369 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-douard 508 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelte-cosse 2,963 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 1,631 
Québec 12,311 
Ontario 32,632 
Manitoba 8,820 
Saskatchewan 3,396 
Alberta 7,654 
British Columbia - Co1yiibie- 

Britannique 9,339 

CANADA 80,623 

(1) 	Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend 1cm oeufs d'incubation. 

Hatching eggs not included. is Ne comprend pas lam oeufs dincubation. 

1,404 	102.6 	1,340 	1,402 	104.6 	3 	2 	66.7 

517 101.8 498 510 102.4 11 6 54.5 
3,236 109.2 2,819 3,012 106.8 23 14 60.9 

1,647 101.0 1,339 1,328 99.2 19 11 57.9 
13,407 108.9 10,499 11,503 109.6 175 177 101.1 
32,402 99.3 29,680 29,768 100.3 417 417 100.0 
8,993 102.0 8,258 f,557 103.6 110 111 100.9 
3,568 105.1 2,890 3,040 105.2 353 355 100.6 
7,249 94.7 6,533 6,141 94.0 341 342 100.3 

9,733 104.2 8,326 8,793 105.6 176 176 100.0 

82,156 101.9 72,182 74,054 102.6 1,628 1,611 99.0 
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TABLE 5. Chick Placuenta, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Ending February 27, 1987 and 1988 

TABLEAU 5. Plements de poussins fel1ea du type de ponte, per province et region, periode de quatre saines finissant 1 
27 fCvrier 1987 et 1988 

Four-week period ending 	January 1 to February 27 
February 27 

Période de quatre semaines 	Le 1er  janvier au 27 février 
se terminant le 27 février 

1988 as a 	 1988 as a 
percentage 	 percentage 
of 1987 	 of 1987 

1987 	1988 	1987 	1988 
1988 en 	 1980 en 
pourcentaqe 	 pourcentacje 
de 1987 	 de 1987 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

I 

118 115 .975 
236 243 1.030 
814 614 .754 
175 145 .829 
102 54 .529 
91 90 .989 

139 125 .899 

1,675 1,386 .827 

264 305 1.155 
507 484 .955 

1,460 1,147 .781 
353 323 .915 
121 98 .81] 
233 203 .871 
277 286 1.032 

3,223 2,846 .883 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 
Québec 
Ontario 
Mani tba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Colushia - Colornbie-Britannique 

CANADA 

I 

A!FLL 6. beport at Irxes,at I jq Pr duct on, Firiads, F our -week PeriodIndiml february 27, 1 18 1 aixl 1 )FFII 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport stir Is prockiction doeufs transforinés, Canmala, période de quatre anaines flnissant le 27 février, 1987 at 
1988 

	

Whole egg 	Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunes 	Total periods 	Ce jour 

kilograss - kiloqraiimes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassCs (liquide) 	1 406 078 	776 193 	1 194 578 	3 376 849 	6 894 701 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congelCs 	 671 024 	328 145 	69 972 	1 069 141 	2 341 658 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 	 464 209 	54 600 	67 837 	586 646 	1 239 358 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre doeufs 	 100 916 	172 889 	144 435 	410 240 	880 (1c 

5ource Poultry Market Report, AgricultGe Canada. 
Source: Marctiê de volail les, rapport d'Aqriculture Canals. 
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I 	ABLE 7. Egq-feed Ratio, by Nonth, Canada, 1981-1988 

IABIEAU 7. Rapports des oeufs aux aliments, par mois, Canada, 1981-1988 

Month - Mois 	 1981 	1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 	1986 	1987 	1908 

ki.loqrams - kilograiirses 

January - Janvier 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 3.63 	3.68 
February - Février 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 3.66 	3.73 
March - Mars 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 3.73 
April - Avril 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 3.71 

May - t4ai 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 3.70 
June - Juin 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 3.42 3.66 
July - Juillet 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 3.71) 
August - AoOt 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 3.74 

September - Septembre 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 3.47 3.80 
October - Octobre 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 3.49 3.77 
November - Novemhre 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 3.69 3.78 
December - Decembre 3.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 3.61 3.70 

Average - Moyenne 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 3.49 3.72 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kiloqrmns of 17%-20 	laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen egos. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Not a: 	I 	rapport des oeufs aux aliments eat le nombre de kilogr3nmem de moule de ponte h teneur (Ie 17%-20 	doat la valcur 
ivaut mu prix d'une douzaiie d'oeuf's h is ferme. 	Le prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le nombre de pondeuaes 

-inq 	r- i1' rix 	dn )puf3 	n: 	 jr 1s 	rtes iqriiltejrs pri&ir tout os 	los 	1tqries 

'FtII 	It. 	•.'i 	 I 	FI 	i 	r I 	 ii Irah, 	MniitIi, 	111 	11tH 

TABLEAU 8. Prix moyen des oeufa veniia pour consosmation au Canada, par nois, 1981-1908 

	

Month - Mois 	 1981 	1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 	1986 	1987 	1988 

dollars per dozen - dollars is douzaine 

January - Janvier .885 .882 .860 .960 .964 .912 .902 	.911 
February - Février .897 .078 .869 .982 .964 .923 .902 	.922 
March - Mars .097 .874 .876 .984 .966 .932 .898 
April 	- Avril .903 .071 .885 .962 .964 .930 .882 

May - Mai .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 .873 
June - Juin .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 .889 
July - Juiilet .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 .918 .894 
August - AoOt .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 .915 .892 

eptember - Septembre .917 .900 .913 .982 .933 .904 .895 
Itetober - Octobre .915 .894 .932 .982 .9213 .917 .895 • November - Novembre 
December 	Décembre 

.904 

.887 
.874 
.857 

.954 

.972 
.982 
.964 

.91 

.911 
.909 
.900 

.894 

.099 - 
'source: Agriculture Canada. 
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T&E 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(l) 

No. 

Chicken under 2 kg 

Poulets de mains de 

Reported 	Other 
Grade A 

RapportA 	Autres 
classe A 

2 kg 

Total 

Chicken 2 

Poulets de 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

kq and 

2kg 	ifi 	p. 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

. 

cuts 

Morceaux 
de poulet 

chicken 

Poulets 
apprêtés 

ntric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provincea(2) 

1 April 	1, 1988P 225 250 475 38 96 134 661 353 
2 March 1 1988r 184 308 492 41 121 162 581 236 

3 April 	1, 1987 170 167 337 40 33 73 347 69 

Quebec 

4 April 	1, 1988P 1 704 1 	239 2 943 874 794 1 668 1 093 529 

5 March 1 1988r 1 652 1 	241 2 893 905 868 1 	771 1 030 441 

6 April 	1, 1987 561 6137 1 	168 225 454 679 1 	115 422 

Ontario 

7 April 	1, 1988P 472 319 791 159 142 301 1 	177 1 	756 
8 March 1, 13r ()fl 7,1 1-? 13 317 

9 April 	1, 1 1 1 

Manitoba 

10 April 	1, 1988P 221 153 374 425 160 585 5138 18 
11 March 1, 1988F 240 103 343 313 171 484 342 27 

12 April 1, 1987 312 77 389 39 70 109 282 287 

Saskatchewan 

13 April 	1, 1988P 95 138 233 32 63 95 512 15 

14 March 1, 1988r 105 116 221 27 63 90 608 12 

15 April 	1, 1987 150 107 257 17 31 48 145 11 

Alberta 

16 April 	1, 1988P 764 605 1 369 192 151 343 627 51 

17 March 1, 1988' 488 411 899 165 98 263 695 56 

18 April 1, 1987 176 382 558 31 65 96 703 67 

British Coltia 

19 April 	1, 1988P 69 99 168 138 67 205 391 47 

20 March 1, 1988' 96 79 175 109 94 203 446 36 

21 April 	1, 1987 84 92 176 45 86 131 263 144 

TOTAL 

22 April 	1, 1988P 3 550 2 803 6 353 1 858 1 473 3 	331 4 969 2 	7. 

23 March 1 1988r 3 193 2 558 5 751 1 	717 1 	529 3 246 5 227 1 
24 April 1, 1987 I 1 	73 3 	7P•3 477 7S7 1 	234 3 676 1 

Sne footnotes 	at 	end of ta1i. 
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IA&[ALJ 9. Stocks de viande de volaitle coeIée, per province(1) 

hicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

,ulets Poules Dindons de 5 kg et moms 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapport6 Autres Rapporté Autres 
classe A classe A NO 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de lAtlantique(2) 

1 	623 5 8 13 115 107 282 1'' 	asril 	1988P 	 1 
1 	471 7 9 16 152 110 262 1er mars 1988' 	 2 

826 4 3 7 107 63 170 1SF avril 1987 	 3 

ljébec 

6 233 174 213 387 1 047 287 1 	334 jer avril 	198flP 	 4 
6 	135 176 293 469 1 	169 622 1 	791 1er mars  19811r 
3 384 36 263 299 1 095 337 1 432 1er avril 	19137 	 6 

Ontario 

4 025 324 876 1 200 973 159 1 	132 1er avrii 1988P 	 7 

- 

3 	343 144 '73fl 1 	1174 1 	094 475 1 	529 

	

1er mars  1988r 	 A 

	

s' 	 I 

A. 11 

5F avrii 1988P 	 10 
I 	lo Z, wr mars 1988r 	 11 
1 067 41 47 88 207 140 347 1er avril 1987 	 12 

Saskatchewan 

855 19 18 37 34 15 49 ier avril 1988P 	 13 
931 25 15 40 71 21 92 1er mars  19813F 	 14 
461 5 16 21 32 38 70 ier avril 	1987 	 15 

Alberta 

2 390 112 57 169 259 55 314 ier avril 1988P 	 16 
1 	913 93 59 152 391 128 519 ier mars 1988r 	 17 
1 424 15 28 43 270 125 395 1er avril 	1987 	 18 

Co14J.bie-Britarwiique 

811 36 31 67 175 106 281 avril 	1988P 	 19 
860 34 18 52 575 30 605 jer mars  1988r 	 20 
714 16 18 34 412 20 432 ier avril 1987 	 21 

TOTAL 

22 735 1 688 2 423 2 909 742 3 651 ier avril 	1988P 	 22 
49 525 1 639 2 164 3 668 1 404 5 072 1er mars  1988 	 23 

258 772 1 030 2 599 1 296 3 895 ier avril 1987 	 24 

S note(s) h is fin du tableau. 



243 	940 	1 649 
979 	1 996 	1 895 

1 	1111 	1 

31 
	

196 	301 
49 
	

297 	339 
181 
	

295 	194 

24 
	

174 	68 
22 
	

220 	93 
24 
	

150 	83 

54 
	

331 	151 
120 
	

430 	227 
211 
	

485 	275 

137 508 562 
71 508 523 
55 601 504 

1 	124 3 418 3 460 
2 153 5 010 3 785 
1926 4265 1968 
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TA&E 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
	

Turkey 8 kg and ov 

	I 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
	

Dindons de 8 kg et pIu 
et de mains de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 
Rapporte 	Autrea 	Rapporté 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A 	 classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriquea 

Atltic provinces(2) 

1 	April 	1, 1988P 67 41 108 99 
2 	March 1 1988r 62 66 128 128 
3 	April 1, 1987 23 51 74 49 

Quebec 

4 	April 1, 1988P 567 594 1 	161 630 
5 	March 1 1988F 585 846 1 	431 580 
6 	Arii 1, 1987 599 394 993 244 

18 	117 
18 	146 
48 	97 

599 	1 229 
469 	1 049 
263 	507 

Ontario 

7 	April 	1, 1988P 697 
8 	March 1, 1988r 1 	017 

April 	1 1 )9 

Manitoba 

10 	April 	1, 1988P 165 
11 	March 1, 1988r 248 
12 	April 	1, 1987 114 

Saskatchewan 

13 	April 	1, 1988P 150 
14 	March 1, 1988r 198 
15 	April 	1, 1987 126 

Alberta 

16 	April 	1, 1988P 277 
17 	March 1, 1988r 310 
18 	April 1, 1987 274 

British Coluebia 

19 	April 	1, 1988P 371 
20 	March 1, 1988r 437 
21 	April 1, 1987 546 

TOTAL 

22 	.pril 	1, 1988P 2 294 
23 	Maich 1, 1988r 2 857 
24 	April 1, 1987 2 339 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(3) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

2 718 	6 17fl 
2797 	6582 
1995 	396 

1772 	3421 
1 734 	3 629 
1 15 	1 '7 

12) 	424 
179 	518 
308 	502 

21 	89 
25 	118 
38 	121 

92 	243 
109 	336 
62 	337 

93 	655 
263 	786 
120 	624 
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7A8UAU 9. Stocks do viande do volaille congelêe, par province(l) - fin 

7urkey Turkey Ducks Goose 1kclas- Grand 
ttjrther total sified(3) total 
)roceased all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons Canards (lies Mon Total 
apprt6s total class6(3) général, 

viande de 
volail Ic 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces do lAtlantique(2) 

176 683 18 14 112 2 463 ler evril 198 
178 714 17 11 126 2 361 ier mars 1988" 
91 432 12 7 14 1 358 1cr avril 1987 

iébec 

462 4 186 116 45 874 11 	841 1°" avril 198 
404 4 675 115 46 911 12 351 1cr mars 1988r 
555 3 487 93 13 650 7 926 ier avril 1987 

Ontario 

2 287 7 776 237 2 2 787 
? 

	

1 73 
16 031 jet avrji 198 

9 427 207 4 3 134 17 189 jer mars  1988r 
6 387 291 1 2 591 11 	727 jer avril 1987 

Manitoba 

344 1 	223 187 28 406 3 879 1er avrjl 1988P 
468 1 	551 144 14 415 3 747 jer mars 
352 1 496 34 32 299 3 016 1er avril 1987 

Saakatehewan 

77 389 30 9 25 1 	345 1er avril 1988P 
84 514 11 10 33 1 539 1er mars  1989 
56 397 25 4 97 1 005 ler avrii 1987 

Alberta 

116 1 004 89 3 85 3 740 ler avrii 1988P 
101 1 	386 18 4 81 3 614 1er mars 1988" 
107 1 	324 95 5 110 3 001 1er avrii 1987 

Colciubie-Britannique 

139 1 	583 42 2 322 2 827 1er avril 1988P 
182 2 081 30 2 208 3 233 ler mars 1988" 
270 1 927 103 8 31 2 817 1er avri1 1987 

TOTAL 

601 16 844 719 103 4 611 42 126 ler avril 1988P 
690 20 354 602 151 4 908 44034 jer mars  1988w 
327 15 450 653 70 3 852 30 850 br avrjl 1981 

(1) Poida de is volaille hebiliée et éviscérée. 
(2) Los données de Terre-Neuve antérieures b 1984 no sont pea 
(3) Voir introduction pour une explication do non classé. 
Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TA&E 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Pleat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulats at diridons congelés, provinces (Ic 1 Atlant Iqile 

Total 

Chicken 

Poulets 

Turkey 

Dindona 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

April 	1, 	1988r - 1er avril 1988P 672 235 
March 1, 	1988r - 1er mars  1988r 645 219 

Prjrce Edward Island - tle-du-Prjnce-douard: 

April 1, 	1988P - 1°" avril 1988P - - 

March 1 	3988 - 1er mars 19881 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse: 

April 	1, 	1988P - ler avril 1988P 626 262 
March 1, 	1988" - ler mars 1988r 546 256 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

April 1, 	1988P - 1er avril 1988P 325 186 
March 1, 	1988r - 1er mars 198T 280 239 

TABH 11. Stocks of I mien I qqs In Lot J 5LOI;O1I, by Req ion 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs conqelea dens lea entrepOta frigorifiques par réion 

April 1, 	1988P 
Total 

1°" avril 1988P 

Whole 	Yolk 	Whites March 1 April 1 
1988r 1987 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc ler mars jer avril 

1988r 1987 

metric - tonnes - métriquea 

CN4AI)A 	 956 	465 	220 	1 641 1 710 1 187 

Atlantic provinces(1) - Provinces de 
l'Atlantique(l) 	 2 	- 	1 	 3 	4 

	
5 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 	658 	120 	127 	995 	878 
	

714 

Western provinces - Provinces de IDuest 	296 	345 	92 	733 	828 
	

468 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) Les données de Terre-Meuve antérieures h 1984 ne sont pea induces. 

I 

I 
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TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Pro,cts in Stormje in Canada(1) 

I ABIEALJ 12. Stocks de prcxiu its d' oeufs cest ib lea seeMs dana lea entrepôts au Canada (1) 

1 	1, Mrch 1, April 	1, 
1987 

avril 1er mars 1er avril 
198 1988'S  1987 

metric - tonnes - netriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 93 lLiR 279 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs at mélanges 	 251 	 314 	 442 

Dried alhsnen (egq whites) - Poudre daibtenen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 	 302 	 288 	 198 

TOTAL 	 646 	 70 	 919 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on qoverrinent account. 
(1) Comprend tout prodult importé, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigne et les stocks détenus pour le compte du 

gouvernmnent. 
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